
4-20-64
CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1050 ORJGfNAL

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No.
59-S-14 for the improvement of 112th
Avenue S.E. from Main Street to S E.
8th Street, and authorizing payment
to contractor.

WHEREAS the City Council did on April 12, 1960, pass Ordinance
No. 365 for the improvement of 112th Avenue S.E. from Main Street
to S.E. 8th Street, and creating Local Improvement District No.
59-S-14 therefor, and did thereafter 1st a contract for said public
works project; and

WHEREAS a contract was 1st on the 17 day of December, 1963, to
Bellevue Bulldozing Inc. for certain modifications thereto; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants
have previously been issued as follows:

Warrants
Warrants
Warrants
Warrants
Warrants

No. 1 through 5, dated July 5, 1960
'No. 6 through 9, dated August 8, 1960
No. 10 through 19, dated August 29, 1960
No. 20 through 31, dated October 3, 1960
No. 32 through 36, dated December 18, 1960

$ 5,000.00
3,424.62
9,044.04

11,633.15
4,867.96

AND WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of
April 16, 1964, approved and recommended payment to Bellevue Bulldozing
Inc. the sum of $15,251.26; and

WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for
and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the
issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Fifteen
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-one Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents to bear
interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Hughbanks, Inc.,
contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said
project.

PASSED by the City Council this 21 day of April, 1964, and signed in
authentication of its passage this 21 day of pril, 1964.

C arencefWi e

(.SEAL)

Attest

) Sc/~0&
Jean S. Scholer
City Clerk

FILED NO 00315
CITY OP BELLEVUE
DATE
CITY CLERK

/


